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The TRACK at new balance
Results

Men 60 M Dash
===================================================================
    Facility:    6.44  2/4/2024    Noah Lyles, adidas/Pure Athletic
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Letebele, Karabo             WW Scholarships           6.70q  1
  2 Lewis, Miles              SR elitefeats                6.79q  1
  3 Ricketts, Mike            SO American Int'l            7.03q  1
  4 Buxton, Gavin             SR Unattached                7.07q  5
  5 Baker, Justin             SO American Int'l            7.10q  1
  6 Mahoney, Manny            JR Merrimack                 7.12q  2
  7 Yarbrough, Jadis          SR Merrimack                 7.17q  4
  8 Gamelli, Dominick         SO Assumption                7.18q  3 7.171
  9 Palmer Jr., Saundrae      FR American Int'l            7.18   1 7.176
 10 Begic, Nicholas           SR Unattached                7.19   2
 11 Torres, Miguel            SO Assumption                7.20   4
 12 Torres, Brandon           FR American Int'l            7.21   1 7.210
 12 Lucier, Aidan             FR Assumption                7.21   8 7.210
 14 Pritchard, Shane          JR Assumption                7.25   2
 15 Menezes, Michael          SO Assumption                7.26   3 7.251
 16 Crichlow, Jayden             MetroCobras TC            7.26   5 7.255
 17 Sokunle, Khalil           SR KBS Tour Track Club       7.26   4 7.256
 18 Susarla, Suchaye          SO Unattached                7.27   7
 19 Charrette, Samuel         FR Merrimack                 7.29   5
 20 Kieng, Andrew             SO SPF                       7.31   3 7.302
 21 Gallagher, Brian          SR Merrimack                 7.31   3 7.305
 22 Nguyen, Martin               UMAmherst Club            7.34   3
 23 Dominguez, Brian             Shore Athletic Club       7.35   2
 24 Eveleth Jr., Jacob        SR Unattached                7.36   6 7.359
 24 Rodriguez, Anthony        FR Unattached                7.36   3 7.359
 26 Manti, Braeden            SR Merrimack                 7.37   2
 27 Papakonstantinou, Alexan  FR Unattached                7.38   2
 28 Amaechina, Nnaemeka       FR American Int'l            7.41   3 7.405
 29 Herzog, Justin            SO Gordon                    7.41   4 7.408
 30 Cartegena, Jemiah         FR American Int'l            7.42   3 7.417
 31 Fiol, Elijah               0 UCONN Club T&F            7.42   5 7.420
 32 Maher, Daniel             SR Unattached                7.43   4 7.427
 33 Mantzoufas, Johnathan     FR Assumption                7.43   8 7.430
 34 Sule, Osayande            SR Ballistic Response        7.44   4
 35 Collins, Alex             JR Merrimack                 7.46   4
 36 Diodati, Vinny            SO Unattached                7.50   5 7.492
 37 Whitehead, Christian       0 UCONN Club T&F            7.50   6 7.499
 38 Jones, Keenan             JR Takeoff Athletics         7.55   4
 39 Evans, Blaine             SR Unattached                7.57   6
 40 Moore, Simon              SO Unattached                7.58   5
 41 Cortes, Myles                UCONN Club T&F            7.62   7
 42 Irani, Darius             SR Unattached                7.64   6
 43 Levario, James            FR UCONN Club T&F            7.67   5
 44 Luttenberger, Derek          UCONN Club T&F            7.79   2
 45 Reid, Kevin               FR UCONN Club T&F            7.81   6
 46 Johnson-Lanning, Tyler       UCONN Club T&F            7.82   8
 47 Sarathy, Roshan           JR Unattached                7.84   7
 48 Prom, Gavin                0 UCONN Club T&F            7.88   6
 49 Wang, Andrew              JR Unattached                7.96   7
 50 Ogunlela, Elijah             UnderDawgTC               7.99   7
 51 Ettlich, Noah             JR Gordon                    8.16   7
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 52 Martinez Sprague, Alexan  FR UCONN Club T&F            8.29   8
 53 Crossman, Brian              Unattached                8.32   8
 54 Kiefer, Michael           SR Mass Velocity TC          9.00   8
 55 McDonough, Bill           SR Mass Velocity TC          9.47   8

Men 60 M Dash
================================================================
    Facility:    6.44  2/4/2024    Noah Lyles, adidas/Pure Athle
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Finals
  1 Letebele, Karabo             WW Scholarships           6.59
  2 Lewis, Miles              SR elitefeats                6.68
  3 Baker, Justin             SO American Int'l            6.95
  4 Ricketts, Mike            SO American Int'l            7.03
  5 Buxton, Gavin             SR Unattached                7.04
  6 Mahoney, Manny            JR Merrimack                 7.07
  7 Yarbrough, Jadis          SR Merrimack                 7.19

Men 200 M Dash
===================================================================
    Facility:   20.23  3/9/2024    Terrence Jones, Texas Tech
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Begic, Nicholas           SR Unattached               21.91  12
  2 Baker, Justin             SO American Int'l           21.93  12
  3 Torres, Brandon           FR American Int'l           22.46   9
  4 McCranie, Kody            FR Southern Maine           22.50   8
  5 Palmer Jr., Saundrae      FR American Int'l           22.63  10 22.621
  6 Ledford, Pierson          SR Unattached               22.63  11 22.624
  7 Buxton, Gavin             SR Unattached               22.65  13
  8 Kelly, Nathaniel             MetroCobras TC           22.66   2
  9 Tillery, Marcus           SO Southern Maine           22.79   8
 10 Surpris, Rayeden          JR Unattached               22.98   3
 11 Semper, Jelani            JR Unattached               23.02   5
 12 Pritchard, Shane          JR Assumption               23.06   5
 13 Jeffries, Miles           FR Unattached               23.14   8
 14 Kieng, Andrew             SO SPF                      23.21   2
 15 Herzog, Justin            SO Gordon                   23.29  12
 16 Molina, Nathan            SO Merrimack                23.34  10
 17 Sule, Osayande            SR Ballistic Response       23.40  13
 18 Moreira, Elderson         FR Merrimack                23.53   8
 19 Eveleth Jr., Jacob        SR Unattached               23.56   1
 20 Cartegena, Jemiah         FR American Int'l           23.57  11
 21 Hurlbut Lesk, Ian         JR Unattached               23.58   6
 22 Plummer, Romel            SR American Int'l           23.64   7
 23 Collins, Alex             JR Merrimack                23.98   6
 24 Guibord, Jonah               UnderDawgTC              24.12   3
 25 Naykene, Natan            FR Unattached               24.20   5
 26 Edokpa, Anthony           SR American Int'l           24.23   7
 27 Shapiro, Maksim           JR Unattached               24.26   4
 28 Cortes, Myles                UCONN Club T&F           24.43  11
 29 Susarla, Suchaye          SO Unattached               24.44  10
 30 Singer, Jaden                UCONN Club T&F           24.47   6
 31 Diodati, Vinny            SO Unattached               24.57  12
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 32 Thomas, Kai               SO Unattached               24.63   3
 33 Jones, Keenan             JR Takeoff Athletics        24.83   7
 34 Evans, Blaine             SR Unattached               24.93   1
 35 Supczak, Nikolas           0 UCONN Club T&F           25.09   2
 36 Sarathy, Roshan           JR Unattached               25.15  11
 37 Prom, Gavin                0 UCONN Club T&F           25.40   4
 38 Longmire, Colin            0 UCONN Club T&F           26.19  13
 39 Wang, Andrew              JR Unattached               26.84   2
 40 Martinez Sprague, Alexan  FR UCONN Club T&F           27.12  12
 41 Phan, Sam                 SO Unattached               27.24  10
 42 Ogunlela, Elijah             UnderDawgTC              27.87   6
 43 Vidal, Julian                MetroCobras TC           28.53   4
 44 Kiefer, Michael           SR Mass Velocity TC         30.31   8
 -- Reid, Kevin               FR UCONN Club T&F              FS   8
 -- Ricketts, Mike            SO American Int'l             DNF   9
 -- Perry, Barion              0 UCONN Club T&F             DNF   6

Men 300 M Dash
===================================================================
    Facility:   32.21  2/2/2025    Rai Benjamin, Mount Vernon, NY
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 McFadden, Bryce           JR Prairie View             34.78   6
  2 Goudeau, Detrevyon        FR Prairie View             34.80   4
  3 Brown, A'Isayah           JR Prairie View             34.87   3
  4 Sokunle, Khalil           SR KBS Tour Track Club      35.29   5
  5 Chaudhry, DJ              JR Assumption               35.35   4
  6 Maher, Daniel             SR Unattached               35.76   1
  7 Pyburn, Kenneth           SO Assumption               35.87   1
  8 Liu-Walter, Zachary       SR Williams                 36.23   5
  9 Charrette, Samuel         FR Merrimack                36.27   2
 10 Kelly, Elliot             JR Assumption               36.38   3
 11 Hodges, Cristian          FR Prairie View             36.44   3
 12 Azpiri-Sudusky, John      FR Merrimack                36.52   6
 13 Gagne, Kaedin             FR Assumption               36.57   4
 14 Bowman, John                 UMAmherst Club           36.66   5
 15 Querzoli, Nolan           SO Assumption               37.05   4
 16 Thomas, Brady             SR Unattached               37.27   4
 17 Raines, Jude              FR Gordon                   37.29   3
 18 Tsang, Preston               MetroCobras TC           38.07   6
 19 Crichlow, Jamir              MetroCobras TC           38.10   1
 20 Abou Mahmoud, Abdurrahma  SO SPF                      38.14   2
 21 Dybala, Charles           SO Williams                 38.35   1
 22 Taylor, Jayden               MetroCobras TC           39.27   5
 23 Portugal, Isaac           FR Gordon                   39.63   2
 24 Goodlow, Mekkah              MetroCobras TC           40.08   2

Men 400 M Dash
===================================================================
    Facility:   44.67  3/9/2024    Christopher Morales Williams, Un
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Stephens, Ross            SR Unattached               49.09   4
  2 Ledford, Pierson          SR Unattached               49.75   4
  3 Grant, Junior             JR American Int'l           50.66   3
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  4 Plummer, Romel            SR American Int'l           50.91   1
  5 Snelling, Abdiel          SR Unattached               51.91   2
  6 Fortier, Quintin          SR Unattached               52.32   2
  7 Meade, Louis              FR American Int'l           52.37   1
  8 Torres, Miguel            SO Assumption               52.40   1
  9 Vianna, Zachary              Unattached               53.41   4
 10 Edokpa, Anthony           SR American Int'l           53.79   2
 11 Carvalho, Pedro              Unattached               54.27   2
 12 Gonzalez, Jose            FR Unattached               54.39   3
 13 Supczak, Nikolas           0 UCONN Club T&F           54.70   3
 14 Tait, Henry               SO Gordon                   56.17   3
 15 Gargiulo, Shane              UCONN Club T&F           57.61   2

Men 800 M Run
===================================================================
    Facility:   1:45.26  2/4/2024    Mariano Garcia, Fuente Alamo C
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Mchugh, Aidan             SO Boston College         1:56.52   1
  2 Thompson, Parker          FR Assumption             1:58.73   1
  3 Jensen, Shane             SR Vermont                2:01.22   1
  4 Parsley, Vasillios        FR American Int'l         2:03.67   1
  5 Alexander, Wayne          SR Unattached             2:04.23   1
  6 Dong, Ruihong             FR Unattached             2:04.43   1
  7 Choge, Silas              SR American Int'l         2:05.18   1
  8 Hand, Evan                SO Gordon                 2:06.30   2
  9 Spenik, Kyle                 Unattached             2:06.57   1
 10 Bertolino, James          JR UnderdawgTC            2:07.78   1
 11 Ferraro, James             0 UCONN Club T&F         2:07.98   2
 12 Darmarajah, Cole             UCONN Club T&F         2:10.82   2
 13 Alexander, Mark              Front Runners NY       2:13.45   2
 14 Le Maitre, Jonathan       NA Unattached - Lesley    2:14.83   2
 15 O'Connor, Gavin              UMAmherst Club         2:15.73   2
 16 Andrus, Ryan              SO UCONN Club T&F         2:15.98   2
 17 Radavich, Kevin              GBTC                   2:17.37   2
 18 Fitzpatrick, Trey         FR American Int'l         2:26.69   1
 19 Cregan, Jackson              UCONN Club T&F         2:38.25   2
 20 Huinac Hernandez, Charly     UCONN Club T&F         2:41.27   2
 -- Thelen, Finnegan          JR UnderDawgTC                DNF   1

Men 1 Mile Run
===================================================================
    Facility:   3:52.71  2/14/2025   Steven Jackson, Boston College
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Smith, Miles                 Unattached             4:16.35   1
  2 Mahmud, Malik                Rhode Island TC        4:17.04   1
  3 Zerbouaa, Youssef            Unattached             4:20.30   1
  4 Morelli, Jack             SO Boston College         4:20.80   1
  5 Liu-Walter, Zachary       SR Williams               4:26.66   1
  6 Hauser, Matthew           SR Unattached             4:27.40   1
  7 Friedman, Alex            FR Williams               4:29.43   2
  8 Yagoda, Avi               SO Vermont                4:30.88   2
  9 Dybala, Charles           SO Williams               4:30.96   1
 10 Swanson, Nate             FR Vermont                4:31.39   1
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 11 Ng, Yee-Jun               FR BC Club Running        4:31.52   2
 12 Mendoza, Luis             FR Williams               4:32.40   2
 13 Fitzgerald, Carson        SR Unattached             4:33.40   1
 14 Spenik, Kyle                 Unattached             4:34.04   1
 15 Miller, Everett           FR Wentworth              4:38.12   2
 16 Dugan, Will               SR Vermont                4:40.56   2
 17 Goncher, Harrison         FR Vermont                4:41.09   2
 18 Lipson, Eli               FR Assumption             4:44.90   2
 19 Woo, Owen                    BAA                    4:44.97   1
 20 Erickson, Micah           FR Unattached             4:46.15   2
 21 Gannon, Jackson           FR Assumption             4:58.32   3
 22 Miller, Josh              SR HFC Striders           4:59.02   3
 23 Gareri, Gavin             JR Assumption             5:02.63   3
 24 Victor Valerio, John         MetroCobras TC         5:06.20   2
 25 Panei, Brian              FR Gordon                 5:08.07   3
 26 Fitzpatrick, Trey         FR American Int'l         5:16.26   2
 27 DaFonte, Gavin            SO Unattached             5:19.37   3
 28 Hoffman, Nathaniel           UMAmherst Club         5:24.70   3
 29 Dubey, Evan               FR American Int'l         5:29.25   3
 30 Johnson, Michael           0 UCONN Club T&F         5:29.32   3
 31 Cregan, Jackson              UCONN Club T&F         5:45.82   3
 32 Huinac Hernandez, Charly     UCONN Club T&F         6:01.10   3
 -- Davis, Caleb              SR Unattached                  DQ   1 Rule 7.5.3(f)

Men 3000 M Run
===================================================================
    Facility:   7:29.09  2/4/2024    Lamecha Girma, Ethiopia/Elite
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Abraham, Vincent             CS Athletisme          8:25.88   1
  2 Mamiya, Keiyu             SO Williams               8:36.08   1
  3 Hassan, Ziyad                Glory Days TC          8:36.47   1
  4 O'Connor, Liam            FR Williams               8:41.71   1
  5 Striff-Cave, Ethan        JR Williams               8:48.74   1
  6 Conley, Josiah            SR Unattached             8:49.80   1
  7 Just, Will                SO Vermont                8:53.92   1
  8 Mozden, Patrick           SO Vermont                8:55.16   1
  9 Konhaus, Aidan               Battle Road TC         8:55.23   1
 10 Nasse, Henry              SO Vermont                9:02.98   1
 11 Tremblay, Teddy           FR Vermont                9:03.86   1
 12 McCuen, Morgan            SO Vermont                9:04.12   2
 13 Hauser, Matthew           SR Unattached             9:05.16   1
 14 DeProfio, Duncan          JR Williams               9:08.82   2
 15 Leimkuehler, Marc         SO Unattached             9:12.84   2
 16 Biever, Blake             SR Williams               9:15.51   2
 17 Young, Alex               SR Unattached             9:17.97   1
 18 Davis, Owen               SO Assumption             9:23.03   2
 19 Phinney, Joshua           JR Assumption             9:26.46   2
 20 Ferrare, Jake             FR Assumption             9:26.84   2
 21 Bybee, Henry              JR Unattached             9:59.66   2
 22 Pierce, Hayden            JR Wentworth             10:00.03   2
 23 Purvis, Brendan           FR Wentworth             10:48.38   2



Lancer Timing Services - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  5:01 PM  12/6/2025  Page 6
2025 TRACK at new balance Early Bird Invite - 12/6/2025

The TRACK at new balance
Results

Men 5000 M Run
===================================================================
    Facility:   13:25.29  3/8/2024    Nico Young, Northern Arizona
    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H#
===================================================================
  1 Zanuck, Luke              SR Williams              14:40.01   1
  2 Bengtson, Carter          FR Amherst               14:43.84   1
  3 Gill, Timothy             SR Battle Road TC        14:45.14   1
  4 Zwall, TJ                 FR Williams              14:47.48   2
  5 Zeitzer, Noah             FR Hofstra               14:49.71   1
  6 Beach, Callum             FR Hofstra               14:54.88   1
  7 Torrillo, Daniel          JR Hofstra               14:55.00   1
  8 Kelly, Finn               FR Unattached            14:55.90   2
  9 Bolaske, Tyler            JR Keene State           14:56.89   1
 10 Blasko, Ezra              SO Wentworth             14:59.57   2
 11 Ray, John                    Unattached            15:03.76   2
 12 Criado, Paul              SR Unattached            15:15.90   2
 13 Cyr, Michael              SR Southern Maine        15:37.62   3
 14 Beck, Brian               SR Hofstra               15:38.88   1
 15 Kearns, Nick              SR Unattached            15:40.85   2
 16 Walsh, Luke               JR BC Club Running       15:44.96   2
 17 Yatsuhashi, Andrew        SR Old Goat Track Club   15:47.89   2
 18 McFerron, Jackson         SO Williams              15:48.49   3
 19 Alleva, Michael           SR Merrimack             15:50.67   2
 20 Brennan, Daniel           JR Vermont               15:51.09   3
 21 Carroll, Joseph           SR Run House Run Club    15:51.18   1
 22 Fahys, Brody              FR Merrimack             15:57.26   2
 23 Walsh, DJ                 SR Merrimack             15:57.51   3
 24 Shahbazian, Will          SR Merrimack             16:08.08   3
 25 Chen, Noah                SR Unattached            16:11.11   3
 26 St. Laurent, Bradley      JR Williams              16:11.13   3
 27 Metzger, Zak              SO Vermont               16:19.68   2
 28 Cotta, Joey               JR Wentworth             16:23.18   3
 29 Michaelides, Darrian      JR Vermont               16:23.38   3
 30 McIntire, Evan            SR Wentworth             16:28.73   3
 31 Rich, Ben                 FR Merrimack             16:30.32   2
 32 Curtin, Tim               SR TC1                   16:38.86   3
 33 zhang, peining            FR Unattached            16:50.74   3
 34 Corbett, Owen                Unattached            16:57.18   3
 35 Moriarty, Chris           SR Merrimack             17:22.71   3
 36 Lowe, Nate                FR Wentworth             17:27.14   3
 37 Hendley, Jon              SR Unattached            17:28.64   2
 38 Giuliano, Sean            JR Wentworth             18:01.38   3
 39 Velasquez, Alexandro      FR Wentworth             18:02.81   3
 40 Moody, Colin              SR Merrimack             19:16.38   3
 -- Ellis, Sam                JR Boston College             DNF   1
 -- Chiesara, Matteo          SR Unattached                 DNF   2
 -- Gregoire, Hunter          SR Unattached                 DNF   2
 -- Sullivan, Edward          SR Boston College             DNF   1

Men 60 M Hurdles
===================================================================
    Facility:    7.35  2/4/2024    Grant Holloway, adidas
    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H#
===================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Torres, Miguel            SO Assumption                8.54Q  2
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  2 Skiba, Devyn              FR Assumption                8.72Q  1
  3 Melenciano, Elizardo      FR Merrimack                 8.70Q  2
  4 Bomba, Jackson            SR Merrimack                 8.89Q  1
  5 Lys, Harvey               FR American Int'l            8.71q  2
  6 Moreira, Elderson         FR Merrimack                 8.97q  2
  7 Guibord, Jonah               UnderDawgTC               9.00q  1
  8 Borletto-McCray, Torrenc  JR Assumption                9.02q  1
  9 Meade, Eric                0 UCONN Club T&F            9.35   2
 10 Supczak, Nikolas           0 UCONN Club T&F            9.47   2
 11 Shaw, Ronan               SO Assumption                9.73   1
 12 Kouame-Waldman, Joseph    SR Williams                  9.86   1
 13 Edwards, Daniel              UCONN Club T&F           11.05   1

Men 60 M Hurdles
================================================================
    Facility:    7.35  2/4/2024    Grant Holloway, adidas
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
================================================================
Finals
  1 Melenciano, Elizardo      FR Merrimack                 8.50  8.492
  2 Lys, Harvey               FR American Int'l            8.50  8.499
  3 Skiba, Devyn              FR Assumption                8.53
  4 Bomba, Jackson            SR Merrimack                 8.88
  5 Guibord, Jonah               UnderDawgTC               8.90
  6 Moreira, Elderson         FR Merrimack                 9.07
 -- Torres, Miguel            SO Assumption                  FS
 -- Borletto-McCray, Torrenc  JR Assumption                  FS

Men 4x200 M Relay
================================================================
    Facility:   1:24.37  3/14/2025   Archbishop Carroll, Archbis
                         N Briggsman, J Odey-Jordan, K Davis, C DeJesus
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 Merrimack  'A'                                      1:30.27
     1) Gallagher, Brian SR             2) Goginsky, Henry FR
     3) Melenciano, Elizardo FR         4) Merlo, Maddox SO
  2 UCONN Club Track and Field  'B'                     1:44.14
     1) Longmire, Colin 0               2) Reid, Kevin FR
     3) Martinez, Alexander 0           4) Johnson, Michael 0

Men 4x400 M Relay
================================================================
    Facility:   3:02.35  3/9/2024    Arizona State University, A
                         J Robinson, K Simpson, J Davis, G Felix
    School                                               Finals
================================================================
  1 American Int'l  'A'                                 3:40.61
     1) Baker, Justin SO                2) Ricketts, Mike SO
     3) Plummer, Romel SR               4) Parsley, Vasillios FR
  2 UCONN Club Track and Field  'A'                     3:44.89
     1) Enright, Matt 0                 2) Ferraro, James 0
     3) Andrus, Ryan SO                 4) Supczak, Nikolas 0
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Men High Jump
==========================================================================
    Facility:   2.27m  3/9/2024    Romaine Beckford, Arkansas
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1 Townsend, Keith           JR Merrimack                1.98m    6-06.00
     1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98 2.01
        P    O    O    O   XO  XXO  XXX
  2 Hughes, Will              SO Gordon                   1.93m    6-04.00
     1.73 1.78 1.83 1.88 1.93 1.98
        P    O   XO   XO    O  XXX
  3 Meade, Eric                0 UCONN Club T&F           1.78m    5-10.00
     1.73 1.78 1.83
        P    O  XXX
  3 Molina, Nathan            SO Merrimack                1.78m    5-10.00
     1.73 1.78 1.83
        P    O  XXX
  5 Henriquez, Marcos         SO Assumption               1.73m    5-08.00
     1.73 1.78
       XO  XXX
 -- Longmire, Colin            0 UCONN Club T&F              NH
     1.73
      XXX

Men Pole Vault
==========================================================================
    Facility:   5.70m  3/8/2024    Daniel Keaton, Kentucky
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1 VanMaaren, Vincent        JR Williams                 4.55m   14-11.00
     3.55 3.70 3.85 4.00 4.15 4.30 4.55 4.70
        P    P    P    P    P  XXO   XO  XXX
  2 Raney, Aidan              SR Lux Viridi AC            4.00m   13-01.50
     3.55 3.70 3.85 4.00 4.15
        P    P    P    O  XXX
  3 Mitchell, Kai             SO Unattached              J4.00m   13-01.50
     3.55 3.70 3.85 4.00 4.15
        P    O    O  XXO  XXX
  4 Rush, Ian                 FR Unattached               3.70m   12-01.50
     3.55 3.70 3.85
        P    O  XXX
  5 Gill, Nathan              JR Unattached               3.55m   11-07.75
     3.55 3.70
        O  XXX
  5 Gendron, Mark                Unattached               3.55m   11-07.75
     3.55 3.70
        O  XXX
 -- Johnson-Lanning, Tyler       UCONN Club T&F              NH
     3.55 3.70 3.85 4.00
        P    P    P  XXX
 -- Singer, Jaden                UCONN Club T&F              NH
     3.55 3.70 3.85 4.00 4.15
        P    P    P    P  XXX
 -- Desantis Jr., AJ          SO UCONN Club T&F              NH
     3.55
      XXX
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 -- Calle, Jose               FR Worcester State             NH
     3.55
      XXX
 -- Manti, Braeden            SR Merrimack                   NH
     3.55
      XXX
 -- Paulino-Acosta, Kelvin    SR Worcester State             NH
     3.55 3.70
        P  XXX

Men Long Jump
=============================================================================
    Facility:   8.40m  3/8/2024    Wayne Pinnock, Arkansas
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H#
=============================================================================
  1 Wisdon, Elijah            FR Gordon                   6.95m   22-09.75  1
      6.95m  6.40m  FOUL  6.51m  6.33m  PASS
  2 Molina, Nathan            SO Merrimack                6.90m   22-07.75  2
      FOUL  6.90m  6.77m  6.43m  FOUL  PASS
  3 Junker, Uly               FR Williams                 6.67m   21-10.75  2
      6.66m  6.52m  5.34m  6.48m  6.67m  6.52m
  4 Amaechina, Nnaemeka       FR American Int'l          J6.67m   21-10.75  2
      6.67m  6.44m  6.66m  FOUL  6.36m  5.31m
  5 Assenga, Deryck              UCONN Club T&F           6.60m   21-08.00  1
      6.60m  5.51m  5.59m  5.48m  5.44m  5.80m
  6 Hughes, Will              SO Gordon                   6.41m   21-00.50  2
      FOUL  6.41m  FOUL  PASS  PASS  PASS
  7 Schobel, Hunter           FR Merrimack                6.35m   20-10.00  2
      FOUL  4.97m  6.35m  4.81m  6.02m  FOUL
  8 Gallagher, Brian          SR Merrimack                6.26m   20-06.50  2
      FOUL  FOUL  6.26m  5.97m  5.89m  5.72m
  9 Semper, Jelani            JR Unattached               6.16m   20-02.50  2
      6.16m  6.12m  5.80m
 10 Whitehead, Christian       0 UCONN Club T&F           6.15m   20-02.25  2
      6.07m  6.15m  6.12m
 11 Kouame-Waldman, Joseph    SR Williams                J6.15m   20-02.25  2
      5.85m  FOUL  6.15m
 12 Sartin, Bryce             FR Assumption               5.95m   19-06.25  1
      5.78m  5.95m  5.51m
 13 Luttenberger, Derek          UCONN Club T&F           5.92m   19-05.25  2
      5.92m  4.01m  5.91m
 14 Singer, Jaden                UCONN Club T&F           5.87m   19-03.25  2
      5.87m  5.69m  FOUL
 15 Ray, Evan                 SO Gordon                   5.79m   19-00.00  1
      5.79m  5.42m  4.59m
 16 Levario, James            FR UCONN Club T&F           5.72m   18-09.25  1
      FOUL  5.72m  5.34m
 17 Jones, Keenan             JR Takeoff Athletics        5.57m   18-03.25  1
      5.57m  5.43m  5.37m
 18 Davis, Jordan             SO Williams                 5.45m   17-10.75  1
      5.14m  5.45m  5.45m
 19 Cortes, Myles                UCONN Club T&F          J5.45m   17-10.75  1
      5.23m  FOUL  5.45m
 20 Haggerty, Conall          SO UCONN Club T&F           5.26m   17-03.25  1
      4.45m  4.68m  5.26m
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....Men Long Jump
 21 Ettlich, Noah             JR Gordon                   4.99m   16-04.50  1
      FOUL  4.99m  FOUL
 22 de la Maza, Michael          Mass Velocity            4.07m   13-04.25  1
      4.07m  3.86m  3.94m
 -- Thevenot, Evan            SO Merrimack                 FOUL             2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Crichlow, Jayden             MetroCobras TC            FOUL             2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Lys, Harvey               FR American Int'l            FOUL             2
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Men Triple Jump
==========================================================================
    Facility:   16.76m  3/9/2024    Russell Robinson, Miami
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1 Skeete, Amar                 MetroCobras TC          15.12m   49-07.25
      13.75m  FOUL  14.96m  14.65m  15.12m  FOUL
  2 Enoch, Enson              JR Bounce Squad            14.02m   46-00.00
      13.77m  13.97m  14.02m  12.13m  FOUL  FOUL
  3 Culbreth, Siddy           SO Unattached              13.68m   44-10.75
      FOUL  13.28m  13.65m  13.68m  13.43m  13.47m
  4 Hughes, Will              SO Gordon                  13.50m   44-03.50
      PASS  13.50m  PASS  PASS  PASS  PASS
  5 Schobel, Hunter           FR Merrimack               13.44m   44-01.25
      FOUL  12.73m  12.80m  12.43m  13.02m  13.44m
  6 Wisdon, Elijah            FR Gordon                  13.24m   43-05.25
      13.00m  13.10m  13.24m  13.17m  PASS  13.22m
  7 Ray, Evan                 SO Gordon                  12.22m   40-01.25
      12.22m  11.89m  11.76m  PASS  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Sheridan, Jack               UCONN Club T&F            FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  PASS
 -- Thevenot, Evan            SO Merrimack                 FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Araujo, Ryan              FR Assumption                FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 -- Khamitkar, Devesh         SO Williams                  FOUL
      FOUL  FOUL  FOUL

Men Shot Put
=============================================================================
    Facility:   21.05m  3/9/2024    Tarik Robinson-O'Hagan, Ole Miss
    Name                    Year School                  Finals            H#
=============================================================================
  1 Gnatek, Craig             SO Assumption              15.26m   50-00.75  2
      13.74m  14.10m  14.32m  12.83m  13.84m  15.26m
  2 Eastin, Grant             SR Merrimack               14.71m   48-03.25  2
      FOUL  13.75m  14.69m  14.35m  FOUL  14.71m
  3 Castello, Joshua          FR Assumption              14.40m   47-03.00  2
      12.66m  14.40m  14.12m  13.50m  13.51m  14.07m
  4 Adams, Kyle               JR Merrimack               13.48m   44-02.75  2
      12.16m  FOUL  13.02m  FOUL  13.48m  8.44m
  5 LaRoss, Owen              SR Merrimack               13.35m   43-09.75  2
      12.79m  12.64m  13.35m  13.00m  13.15m  12.94m
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....Men Shot Put
  6 Drislane, Aidan           SR Assumption              12.32m   40-05.00  2
      11.03m  11.65m  12.09m  11.97m  11.82m  12.32m
  7 Jeffries Hazard, Kareem   SR American Int'l          12.29m   40-04.00  2
      12.29m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  11.23m  FOUL
  8 Lampkin, Cameron          FR American Int'l          12.15m   39-10.50  1
      12.15m  11.62m  12.05m  11.85m  11.67m  12.01m
  9 Davis, Jordan             SO Williams                11.28m   37-00.25  2
      10.57m  10.80m  11.28m
 10 Levin, Gabe               FR Williams                10.88m   35-08.50  1
      10.22m  10.57m  10.88m
 11 Pillsbury, Jonathan       SO UCONN Club T&F          10.70m   35-01.25  1
      FOUL  10.70m  FOUL
 12 Mirabilio Mulhall, Nicho     UCONN Club T&F          10.41m   34-02.00  1
      10.41m  FOUL  FOUL
 13 Pelonero, Brendan         FR UCONN Club T&F           9.61m   31-06.50  1
      8.44m  9.61m  FOUL
 14 Gigliotti, Dante           0 UCONN Club T&F           9.50m   31-02.00  1
      9.50m  9.17m  9.47m
 15 Francis, Liam             JR American Int'l           8.97m   29-05.25  1
      8.97m  8.43m  8.41m
 16 Brookins, Oscar              Unattached               8.44m   27-08.25  2
      8.22m  7.68m  7.83m  8.14m  8.33m  8.44m
 17 Krouch, Moniha            FR American Int'l           7.80m   25-07.25  1
      7.80m  FOUL  FOUL

Men Weight Throw
==========================================================================
    Facility:   24.32m  3/7/2024    Kenneth Ikeji, Harvard
    Name                    Year School                  Finals
==========================================================================
  1 DeStefano, David             Twilight Throwers       18.82m   61-09.00
      FOUL  17.84m  18.82m  18.05m  FOUL  FOUL
  2 Eastin, Grant             SR Merrimack               16.35m   53-07.75
      14.24m  FOUL  15.58m  15.82m  16.35m  15.58m
  3 Ptaszek, Jared            JR Merrimack               15.76m   51-08.50
      15.18m  FOUL  15.76m  15.42m  14.74m  15.09m
  4 Jeffries Hazard, Kareem   SR American Int'l          14.80m   48-06.75
      12.43m  14.80m  FOUL  13.56m  13.01m  14.08m
  5 Ibarra, Jude              SR Merrimack               14.60m   47-11.00
      14.60m  13.94m  14.19m  12.53m  14.27m  FOUL
  6 Gnatek, Craig             SO Assumption             J14.60m   47-11.00
      13.73m  13.91m  14.60m  FOUL  FOUL  10.19m
  7 Bierden, Will             SO Merrimack               13.47m   44-02.50
      12.90m  13.47m  11.93m  13.28m  12.82m  FOUL
  8 Levin, Gabe               FR Williams                13.41m   44-00.00
      12.64m  13.22m  13.41m  FOUL  FOUL  12.41m
  9 Pessina, Will             JR Assumption              11.99m   39-04.00
      11.99m  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL  FOUL
 10 Brookins, Oscar              Unattached              10.72m   35-02.00
      9.62m  10.34m  10.72m  8.77m  9.79m  9.59m
 11 Francis, Liam             JR American Int'l          10.66m   34-11.75
      8.62m  8.80m  10.66m  FOUL  9.32m  8.84m
 12 Castello, Joshua          FR Assumption              10.19m   33-05.25
      FOUL  10.19m  9.62m
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 13 Krouch, Moniha            FR American Int'l           9.26m   30-04.75
      FOUL  8.90m  9.26m


